Restricted for Economic Development Projects 5,754,234
Unrestricted 2,591,588

Total Net Assets 15,048,495$

HARDEE COUNTY
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

 (10)

Net (Expense)

Operating Capital Revenue and

Charges for Grants and Grants and Changes in

Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Net Assets

Functions/Programs

Primary Government:

Governmental Activities:
General Government; Economic
Development 3,294,191$   296,732$   -$   1,243,704$   (1,753,755)$

Total Governmental Activities 3,294,191$   296,732$   -$   1,243,704$   (1,753,755)

General Revenues:

Mosaic Income 4,500,000

Interest Income 5,701

Miscellaneous 10,707

Total General Revenues 4,516,408

Change in Net Assets 2,762,653

Net Assets - Beginning of Year, as Previously Stated 10,296,828

Prior Period Restatement 1,989,014

Net Assets - Beginning of Year, as Restated 12,285,842

Net Assets - End of Year 15,048,495$

Program Revenues

HARDEE COUNTY
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

 (11)

Special Revenue

ASSETS General Fund Grant Fund
Cash 1,540,485$   4,754,405$   6,294,890$
Accounts Receivable 4,754   -   4,754
Due from Other Fund -   1,088,884   1,088,884
Due from Other Government 818,651   -   818,651
Inventories; Land Held for Resale 1,346,048   -   1,346,048

Total Assets 3,709,938$   5,843,289$   9,553,227$

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable 37,591$   80,930$   118,521$
Due to Other Fund 1,088,884   -   1,088,884

Total Liabilities 1,126,475   80,930   1,207,405

FUND BALANCE
Nonspendable 1,346,048   -   1,346,048
Restricted for Economic Development Projects -   5,754,234   5,754,234
Assigned -   8,125   8,125
Unassigned 1,237,415   -   1,237,415

Total Fund Balance 2,583,463   5,762,359   8,345,822

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 3,709,938$   5,843,289$   9,553,227$

Total
Governmental

HARDEE COUNTY
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES BALANCE SHEET TO
THE GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

 (12)

Total Fund Balance - Total Governmental Funds 8,345,822$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
assets are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported in governmental funds 6,702,673

Total Net Assets - Governmental Activities 15,048,495$

HARDEE COUNTY
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES –
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

 (13)

Special Revenue Total Governmental

REVENUES General Fund Grant Fund Funds
Intergovernmental 1,869,993$   -$   1,869,993$
Charges for Services 301,486   -   301,486
Other Revenue

Mosaic Income -   4,500,000   4,500,000
Interest Income 378   5,323   5,701
Miscellaneous 560,074   -   560,074

Total revenues 2,731,931   4,505,323   7,237,254

EXPENDITURES
General Government 251,257   2,751,474   3,002,731
Capital Outlay 1,408,833   394,292   1,803,125

Total expenditures 1,660,090   3,145,766   4,805,856

Excess of revenues
over expenditures 1,071,841   1,359,557   2,431,398

Other financing sources (uses)
Transfers In -   4,402,802   4,402,802
Transfers Out (4,402,802)   -   (4,402,802)

Total other financing sources (uses) (4,402,802)   4,402,802   -

Net change in fund balance (3,330,961)   5,762,359   2,431,398

Fund Balances - Beginning of Year 5,914,424   -   5,914,424

FUND BALANCES - END OF YEAR 2,583,463$   5,762,359$   8,345,822$

HARDEE COUNTY
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

RECONCILIATION OF THE STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN
FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS IN THE BALANCE SHEET TO

THE GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

 (14)

Net Change in Fund Balance - Total Governmental Funds 2,431,398$

Capital outlays are reported as expenditures in the Governmental
Funds, however, in the statement of activities, the cost of assets is
allocated over their estimated useful lives and reported as